Orange Countywide Oversight Board
Agenda Item No. 9a
Date: 9/22/2020
From:  Successor Agency to the Garden Grove Redevelopment Agency

Subject: Resolution of the Countywide Oversight Board Approving Amendment to the Recognized
Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS)

Recommended Action:
Approve resolution approving amendment to FY 20-21B ROPS for the Garden Grove Successor Agency

The Garden Grove Successor Agency requests approval of the Amended Recognized Obligation Payment
Schedule (ROPS) 20-21B for the second half of Fiscal Year 20-21. The amendment would increase
Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (“RPTTF”) budget by $700 for Line Item Number 6 — Katella
Cottages OPA. This line item incurred approved allowable expenses during ROPS 19-20, but were not
submitted for payment and paid until ROPS 20-21A period.

The Garden Grove Successor Agency resolution approving the Amended ROPS 20-21B was approved on
September 8, 2020 at the regularly scheduled City of Garden Grove Successor Agency meeting. Successor
Agency approval is subject to submittal to and approval by the Oversight Board and then by the State
Department and Finance (DOF). The Successor Agency also requests authorization to post the approved
Resolution and Amended ROPS 20-21B to the City’s website and to transmit the Amended ROPS 20-21B
to the DOF. Further, the City of Garden Grove’s Community and Economic Development Director and her
designees, in consultation with legal counsel, shall be authorized to make augmentations, modifications,
additions or revisions as may be necessary or directed by DOF.

Impact on Taxing Entities

No fiscal impact until approved by DOF. If the DOF approves the Amended ROPS as submitted, the
Successor Agency will increase its previously authorized ROPS 20-21B distribution amount of $6,799,515
to $6,800,215, a difference of $700 in RPTTF and Other Funds for the period of January 1, 2021 to June
30, 2021, to pay the Successor Agency’s enforceable obligations.

Staff Contact(s)

Grace Lee, Sr. Economic Development Specialist
Office of Economic Development

City of Garden Grove

Phone: 714-741-5130

gracel@ggcity.org

Lisa Kim

Assistant City Manager/Community and Economic Development Director
City of Garden Grove

Phone: 714-741-5121

lisak@qgcity.org

Attachments

e Oversight Board Resolution Amending ROPS 20-21B


mailto:gracel@ggcity.org
mailto:lisak@ggcity.org

¢ Amended Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule 20-21B
e Pending Resolution from Garden Grove Successor Agency



RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE ORANGE COUNTYWIDE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF
THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE GARDEN GROVE AGENCY FOR
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT APPROVING THE AMENDED RECOGNIZED
OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE 20-21 B FOR THE PERIOD OF
JANUARY 1, 2021 TO JUNE 30, 2021, SUBJECT TO SUBMITTAL TO, AND
REVIEW BY THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE UNDER CALIFORNIA
HEALTH AND SAFETY CODE, DIVISION 24, PART 1.85; AUTHORIZING THE
POSTING AND TRANSMITTAL THEREOF; AND AUTHORIZING THE
COMMUNITY AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR, IN
CONSULTATION WITH LEGAL COUNSEL, TO MAKE AUGMENTATIONS,
MODIFICATIONS, ADDITIONS OR REVISIONS AS MAY BE NECESSARY OR
DIRECTED BY DOF.

WHEREAS, the Garden Grove Agency for Community Development (“Former Agency”)
was established as a community redevelopment agency that was previously organized and existing
under the California Community Redevelopment Law, Health and Safety Code Sections 33000, et
seq., and previously authorized to transact business and exercise the powers of a redevelopment
agency pursuant to action of the City Council (“City Council”) of the City of Garden Grove
(“City”); and

WHEREAS, Assembly Bill x1 26 added Parts 1.8 and 1.85 to Division 24 of the California
Health and Safety Code, which caused the dissolution of all redevelopment agencies and wind
down of the affairs of former agencies, including as such laws were amended by Assembly Bill
1484 and by other subsequent legislation, and most recently by Senate Bill 107 (together, the
“Dissolution Law”); and

WHEREAS, as of February 1, 2012 the former Agency was dissolved pursuant to the
Dissolution Law, and, as a separate public entity, corporate and politic, the Successor Agency to
the Garden Grove Agency for Community Development (“Successor Agency”) administers the
enforceable obligations of the former Agency and otherwise unwinds the former Agency’s affairs,
all subject to the review and approval by a seven-member oversight board (“Oversight Board”);
and

WHEREAS, Section 34179 provides that the Oversight Board has fiduciary
responsibilities to holders of enforceable obligations and the taxing entities that benefit from
distributions of property tax and other revenues pursuant to Section 34188 of Part 1.85 of the
Dissolution Law; and

WHEREAS, Sections 34177(m), 34177(0) and 34179 provide that each ROPS is
submitted to, reviewed and approved by the Successor Agency and then reviewed and approved
by the Oversight Board before final review and approval by the State Department of Finance
(“DOF”); and

WHEREAS, Section 34177(0) of the Dissolution Law requires that beginning with the
annual ROPS for the 16-17 fiscal period of July 1, 2016 to June 30, 2017 (“ROPS 16-17”)
inclusive, and for each period from July 1 to June 30, inclusive, thereafter, shall be submitted to



the DOF by the Successor Agency, after approval by the Oversight Board, no later than February
1, 2016, and each February 1 thereafter; and

WHEREAS, Section 34177(E) provides that once per ROPS period, and no later than
October 1, a Successor Agency may submit one amendment to the ROPS if the Oversight Board
makes a finding that a revision is necessary for payment of approved enforceable obligations
during the second one-half of the ROPS period defined as January 1 to June 30, inclusive. The
Successor Agency may only amend the amount requested for payment of approved enforceable
obligations; and

WHEREAS, the Orange Countywide Oversight Board has reviewed the Amended ROPS
20-21 B prepared, approved, and presented by the Successor Agency and desires to approve the
Amended ROPS 20-21 B, and desires to authorize the Successor Agency, to cause posting of
Amended ROPS 20-21 B on the City’s website: http://www.ci.garden-grove.ca.us/ and to direct
transmittal of such ROPS to the DOF, with copies to the County Administrative Officer, the
County Auditor-Controller, and the State Controller’s Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE
SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE GARDEN GROVE AGENCY FOR COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT:

Section 111 The foregoing recitals are incorporated into this Resolution by this
reference, and constitute a material part hereof.

Section 2(1 Pursuant to the Dissolution Law, the Orange Countywide Oversight Board
hereby approves Amended ROPS 20-21 B; provided however, that the Amended ROPS 20-21 B
is approved subject to the condition such ROPS is to be submitted to and reviewed by the State
Department of Finance. Further, the Community and Economic Development Director and her
designees, in consultation with legal counsel, shall be authorized to make augmentations,
modifications, additions or revisions as may be necessary or directed by DOF.

Section 311 The Orange Countywide Oversight Board authorizes transmittal of the
Amended ROPS 20-21 B to the DOF, with copies to the County Administrative Officer, the
County Auditor-Controller, and the State Controller’s Office.

Section 4[] The Community and Economic Development Director or her authorized
designee is directed to post this Resolution, including the Amended ROPS 20-21 B, on the
City/Successor Agency website pursuant to the Dissolution Law.

Section 5[/ Pursuant to Section 34179(h) written notice and information about all
actions taken by the Oversight Board shall be provided to the DOF by electronic means and in a
manner of DOF’s choosing. An Oversight Board’s action shall become effective five (5) business
days after notice in the manner specified by the DOF unless the DOF requests a review; provided
however, that pursuant to Section 34177(m) as to each ROPS submitted the DOF shall make its
determination of the enforceable obligations and the amounts and funding sources of the
enforceable obligations thereon no later than 45 days after submittal.


http://www.ci.garden-grove.ca.us/

Section 6/ The Secretary of the Orange Countywide Oversight Board shall certify to the
adoption of this Resolution.



ATTACHMENT 1TO
OVERSIGHT BOARD RESOLUTION NO.

AMENDED RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE 19-20 B
FOR THE PERIOD OF JANUARY 1, 2020 TO JUNE 30, 2020

(Attached)



Amended Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 20-21B) - Summary
Filed for the January 1, 2021 through June 30, 2021 Period

Successor Agency: Garden Grove
County: Orange

ROPS 20-21B ROPS 20-21B ROPS 20-21B

gg::ge:tti::;i?soiesc'gii;?;; Funding for Enforceable Authorized Re_.-quested Amended
Amounts Adjustments Total
A Enforceable Obligations Funded as Follows (B+C+D) $ 26,750 $ - $ 26,750
B Bond Proceeds - - -
C Reserve Balance - - -
D Other Funds 26,750 - 26,750
E Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) (F+G) $ 6,772,765 $ 700 $ 6,773,465
F RPTTF 6,516,307 700 6,517,007
G Administrative RPTTF 256,458 - 256,458
H Current Period Enforceable Obligations (A+E) $ 6,799,515 $ 700 $ 6,800,215
Certification of Oversight Board Chairman:
Name Title

Pursuant to Section 34177 (o) of the Health and Safety

code, | hereby certify that the above is a true and

accurate Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule for

the above named successor agency. Is/

Signature

Date



January 1, 2021 through June 30, 2021

Garden Grove
Amended Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 20-21B) - ROPS Detail

Authorized Amounts

Requested Adjustments

Item Total Fund Sources Fund Sources
4 Project Name Obligation Type | Outstanding Total Total Notes
Obligation Bond |Reserve| Other Admin Bond |Reserve| Other Admin
RPTTF RPTTF
Proceeds |Balance | Funds RPTTF Proceeds | Balance |Funds RPTTF
$113,892,626 $- $-1$26,750|$6,516,307 | $256,458 | $6,799,515 $- $- $-| $700 $-($700
2 |Hyatt Regency OPA Business Incentive $- - - - - - $- - - - - |-
Agreements
6 |Katella Cottages OPA OPA/DDA/ $3,970,400 - - - 45,000 - $45,000 - - - 700 -1 $700| This amount is due as a result of
Construction underestimating the Item 6 payment on
ROPS 19-20.
7 |Katella Cottages Note Bonds Issued On $945,950 - - - 30,300 = $30,300 - - - - - $-
or Before 12/31/10
9 |Coastline Lease Payments Miscellaneous $- - - - - - $- = - - - o
14 {Union Bank Loan Third-Party Loans $- - - - - - $- - g - - -l$-
16 |Sycamore Walk DDA Remediation $45,000 - - - - - $- = - - - - $-
18 |Housing Fund Deficit SERAF/ERAF $10,154,260 - - -| 3,100,000 -1$3,100,000 - - - - - $-
19 |Waterpark Hotel DDA Business Incentive $8,520,000 - - -| 1,580,792 -1$1,580,792 - - - - -l $-
Agreements
20 |Site B2 DDA Business Incentive $3,300,000 - - -| 360,000 -| $360,000 - - - - -l %
Agreements
22 |Brookhurst Triangle DDA OPA/DDA/ $7,200,000 - - - - = $- - - - - - $-
Construction
24 |Project Management for Item 20 |Project $242,000 - - - 29,105 - $29,105 - - - - = $-
- Site B2 Management
Costs
25 |Project Legal for Items 19-20 Legal $- - - - - - $- = - - - o
27 |Agency Property Maint/ Property $81,501 - -1 26,750 - - $26,750 - = = = = $-
Management Maintenance
31 |Administrative Allowance Admin Costs $4,000,000 - - - - - $- = - - - - $-
33 |Brookhurst Triangle DDA Property $1,790,971 - - - - - $- = - - - - $-
Dispositions
34 |Brookhurst Triangle DDA Property $1,490,971 - - - - - $- = - - - - $-
Dispositions
37 |Project Management for ltem 22 |Project $205,000 - - - 24,476 - $24.,476 - = = = = $-
- Brookhurst Management
Costs
39 [2014 Tax Allocation Refunding Refunding Bonds $25,199,225 - - - 514,225 -| $514,225 - - - = = $-

Bonds

Issued After 6/27/
12




Authorized Amounts

Requested Adjustments

Item Total Fund Sources Fund Sources
4 Project Name Obligation Type | Outstanding Total Total Notes
Obligation Bond [Reserve| Other Admin Bond |Reserve|Other Admin
RPTTF RPTTF
Proceeds |Balance | Funds RPTTF Proceeds | Balance |Funds RPTTF

40 [Limon Law Suit Settlement Litigation $- - - - - - $- - 2 - - -

47 |Appraisals(s) Admin Costs $- - - - - = $- - - - - - $-

49 |Limon Law Suit Settlement/ Litigation $- - - - - - $- - = - - -
Judgement

50 |Limon Law Suit Settlement/ Litigation $- - - - - - $- - - - - 1%
Judgement

51 |Housing Successor Admin Costs $- - - - - - $- - - - - -l 8-
Administration

52 |ltem 39 Trustee Fee (2014 Fees $155,320 - - - 3,340 - $3,340 - - - - 8-
TARB)

53 |[ltem 19 Trustee Fee (Waterpark |Fees $241,420 - - - 2,340 - $2,340 - - = = = $-
Bond)

54 |ltem 7 Trustee Fee (Katella Fees $16,000 - - - 800 - $800 - = = = = $-
Cottages Note)

55 [Successor Agency Legal Fees |[Legal $100,000 - - - 37,500 -l $37,500 - - - - -1 $-
for Limon Litigation (Item 49 &
50)

56 (2016 Tax Allocation Bonds (for |Bonds Issued After $46,234,000 - - - 788,125 -| $788,125 = = - - - $-
Waterpark Hotel, ltem 19) 12/31/10

57 |Project Management for Item 19 |Business Incentive $- - - - - - $- - - - - 18-
- Water Park Agreements

58 |ltem 14 Dissemination Fees Fees $608 - - - 304 = $304 - - - - - $-

59 |Unfunded CalPERS Pension Unfunded $- - - - - - $- - - - - -l 8-
Liabilities 2011-12 Liabilities

60 |Unfunded CalPERS Pension Unfunded $- - - - - - $- = - - - %
Liabilities 2012-13 Liabilities

61 |Unfunded CalPERS Pension Unfunded $- - - - - - $- - - - - 1%
Liabilities 2013-14 Liabilities

62 |Unfunded CalPERS Pension Unfunded $- - - - - - $- - - - - -l %
Liabilities 2014-15 Liabilities

63 |Unfunded CalPERS Pension Unfunded $- - - - - = $- = - - - -l %
Liabilities 2015-16 Liabilities

64 |Unfunded CalPERS Pension Unfunded $- - - - - - $- = - - - -l %
Liabilities 2016-17 Liabilities

65 |Unfunded CalPERS Pension Unfunded $- - - - - - $- - = - - N
Liabilities 2017-18 Liabilities




GARDEN GROVE SUCCESSOR AGENCY
RESOLUTION NO. 61-20

A RESOLUTION OF THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE GARDEN GROVE AGENCY FOR
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT APPROVING THE AMENDED RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION
PAYMENT SCHEDULE 20-21 B FOR THE PERIOD OF JANUARY 1, 2021 TO JUNE 30,
2021, SUBJECT TO SUBMITTAL TO, AND REVIEW BY THE OVERSIGHT BOARD AND
THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE UNDER CALIFORNIA HEALTH AND SAFETY
CODE, DIVISION 24, PART 1.85; AND, AUTHORIZING THE POSTING AND
TRANSMITTAL OF THE ROPS

WHEREAS, the Garden Grove Agency for Community Development
(*Former Agency”) was established as a community redevelopment agency that was
previously organized and existing under the California Community Redevelopment
Law, Health and Safety Code Sections 33000, et seqg. (“CRL"), and previously
authorized to transact business and exercise the powers of a redevelopment agency
pursuant to action of the City Council ("City Council”) of the City of Garden Grove
(“City"”); and

WHEREAS, Assembly Bill x1 26 added Parts 1.8 and 1.85 to Division 24 of the
California Health and Safety Code, which caused the dissolution of all redevelopment
agencies and wind down of the affairs of former agencies, including as such laws were
amended by Assembly Bill 1484 and by other subsequent legislation, and most
recently by Senate Bill 107 (together, the “Dissolution Law”); and

WHEREAS, as of February 1, 2012 the Former Agency was dissolved pursuant
to the Dissolution Law, and, as a separate public entity, corporate and politic, the
Successor Agency to the Garden Grove Agency for Community Development
(“Successor Agency”) administers the enforceable obligations of the former Agency
and otherwise unwinds the Former Agency’s affairs, all subject to the review and
approval by an oversight board (*Oversight Board”); and

WHEREAS, Section 34179 provides that the Oversight Board has fiduciary
responsibilities to holders of enforceable obligations and the taxing entities that
benefit from distributions of property tax and other revenues pursuant to Section
34188 of Part 1.85 of the Dissolution Law; and

WHEREAS, Sections 34177(m), 34177(0) and 34179 provide that each ROPS
is submitted to, reviewed and approved by the Successor Agency and then reviewed
and approved by the Oversight Board before final review and approval by the State
Department of Finance ("DOF"); and

WHEREAS, Section 34177(0) of the Dissolution Law requires that beginning
with the annual ROPS for the 16-17 fiscal period of July 1, 2016 to June 30, 2017
(*ROPS 16-17") inclusive, and for each period from July 1 to June 30, inclusive,
thereafter, shall be submitted to the DOF by the Successor Agency, after approval by
the Oversight Board, no later than February 1, 2016, and each February 1 thereafter;
and



Garden Grove Successor Agency
Resolution No. 61-20
Page 2

WHEREAS, Section 34177(E) provides that once per ROPS period, and no later
than October 1, a Successor Agency may submit one amendment to the ROPS if the
Oversight Board makes a finding that a revision is necessary for payment of approved
enforceable obligations during the second one-half of the ROPS period defined as
January 1 to June 30, inclusive. The Successor Agency may only amend the amount
requested for payment of approved enforceable obligations; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Sections 34179.6 and 34177(1)(2)(B), the Successor
Agency is required to submit the ROPS to the DOF with copies to the County
Administrative Officer, the County Auditor-Controller, and the State Controller’s
Office at the same time that the Successor Agency submits the ROPS to the Oversight
Board for review; and

WHEREAS, the Successor Agency has reviewed the draft Amended ROPS 20-
21 B and desires to approve the Amended ROPS 20-21 B and to authorize the
Successor Agency staff to transmit the Amended ROPS to the Oversight Board; and

WHEREAS, the Successor Agency staff is directed to post the Amended ROPS
20-21 B on the City/Successor Agency website: https://ggcity.org/

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE
GARDEN GROVE AGENCY FOR COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT:

Section 1. The foregoing recitals are incorporated into this Resolution by this
reference, and constitute a material part of this Resolution.

Section 2. Pursuant to the Dissolution Law, the Successor Agency approves
the Amended ROPS 20-21 B, which schedule is incorporated herein by this reference;
provided however, that the Amended ROPS 20-21 B is approved subject to
transmittal of the Amended ROPS to the Oversight Board for review and approval
with copies of the Amended ROPS to be sent concurrently to the DOF, the County
Administrative Officer, the County Auditor-Controller, and the State Controller’s
Office.  Further, the Community and Economic Development Director, or her
designee, in consultation with legal counsel, is hereby authorized to make
augmentations, modifications, additions or revisions as may be necessary or directed
by DOF, and changes, if any, will be reported back to the Successor Agency and the
Oversight Board.

Section 3. After approval by the Oversight Board, the Successor Agency
authorizes transmittal of the approved Amended ROPS 20-21 B to the DOF, the
County Administrative Officer, the County Auditor-Controller, and the State
Controller’s Office.

Section 4. Community and Economic Development Director, or her
designee, is directed to post this Resolution, including the Amended ROPS 20-21 B,
on the City/Successor Agency website pursuant to the Dissolution Law.



Garden Grove Successor Agency
Resolution No. 61-20
Page 3

Section 5. The Secretary of the Successor Agency shall certify to the
adoption of this Resolution.

Adopted this 8" day of September 2020

ATTEST: %@J{A
Z' p CHAIR e

A TOnLN O,
SECRETARY [

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF ORANGE ) SS:
CITY OF GARDEN GROVE )

I, TERESA POMEROY, Secretary of The City of Garden Grove as Successor
Agency to the Garden Grove Agency for Community Development, do hereby certify
that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Successor Agency, at a
meeting held on the 8th day of September 2020, by the following vote:

AYES: MEMBERS: (7) BRIETIGAM, BUI, O'NEILL, NGUYEN D.,
KLOPFENSTEIN, NGUYEN K., JONES

NOES: MEMBERS: (0) NONE
Z;WA ‘g-@\o%
[

ABSENT: MEMBERS: (0) NONE
SECRETARY

[Resolution continues on next page]



Garden Grove Successor Agency
Resolution No. 61-20
Page 4

ATTACHMENT 1
to Successor Agency Resolution No. -

AMENDED RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE 20-21 B
FOR SIX-MONTH FISCAL PERIOD JANUARY 1, 2021 TO JUNE 30, 2021

(attached)



Garden Grove Successor Agency
Resolution No. 61-20
Page 5

Amended Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 20-21B) - Summary
Filed for the January 1, 2021 through June 30, 2021 Period

Successor Agency: Garden Grove
County: Orange

ROPS 20-21B ROPS 20-21B ROPS 20-21B

Current Period Requested Funding for Enforceable Authorized Requested Amended

Obligations (ROPS Detail)

Amounts Adjustments Total
A Enforceable Obligations Funded as Follows (B+C+D) $ 26,750 $ - $ 26,750
B Bond Proceeds - - -
C Reserve Balance - - -
D Other Funds 26,750 - 26,750
E Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) (F+G) $ 6,772,765 $ 700 $ 6,773,465
F RPTTF 6,516,307 700 6,517,007
G Administrative RPTTF 256,458 - 256,458
H Current Period Enforceable Obligations (A+E) $ 6,799,515 §$ 700 $ 6,800,215
-
Certification of Oversight Board Chairman: 5"’3\/& JOY\@ Chair—
Name Title
Pursuant to Section 34177 (o) of the Health and Safety
code, | hereby certify that the above is a true and
An}aveo

fgnature " Date



43
/42/9 J8Yyy panss| spuog
4 | - - - - sze'viss |- seZ'vis |- - - GZe'661'ses spuog Buipunjay|  Buipunjay uoeo|y XeL ¥10Z| 66
51500
Juawiabeuep sanyyoosg -
S| - - - - - 9v'ves |- 9iv've - - - 000'602$ josloid| gz way Jo) uswebeuey oefoid | Lo
E suopisodsiqg
< |- - - - - -4 - - - - - 126'060°LS Auedoid vaa eibueuy isinyjooig| pe
suonsodsiq
< |- - - - - -$ - - - - - 126°062°'L$ Apadoid v@aq ejbuew isinyyooig| €€
ST - - - - - -$ - - - - - 000°000'v$ §JS0) niwpy 80UBMO||Y SANBASIUIWDY | LE
aoueusyUIRK yuawsabeueyy
=S| - - - - - 06’928 |- - 06.'9¢ |- - 105°18$ Apedoid Autey Auadoid Asueby | /2
% |- - - - - -$ - - - - - -$ 1ebe 02-61 swey| 1o} [ebe 108l01d| G2
s150D
juawabeuep Zgaus -
S| - - - - - soi'ses |- 501’62 - - - 000°2ves yoaloid| 0z way o Juswebeue joaloid | v
uoiINNSUO0D
< |- - - - - -$ N - - - - 000'002'L$ vaa/ndo vaq ejbuew 1sinyjooig| Zz
sjuswaalby
L S - - - - 000'09¢$ |- 000'09¢ |- - - 000°00€'€$ BARUBIY| SSauisng vaaezga &us; 02
sjuawaalby
- - - - - 26.'08S'L$[- 264'085°'L |- - - 000'025'8% BAUBDU| ssauisng vaq 810K yedisiepm| 61
SR - - - - - 000'00L'E$ |- 000'00L'E |- - - 09Z'¥51°01L$ dvy3/4vH3s wayeq pung BuisnoH| gL
% - - - - - -4 - - - - - 000'S$ uoneipsweay vaad dem slowedhg| gl
< |- - - - - - - - - - - -$ sueoT Aued-payL ueoT yueg uolun| yi
5 |- - - - - -$ - - - - - - SNO3UE(|RoSIN sjusilAed esee suiseod| 6
OL/LE/ZL Blojeg JO
=SS - - - - - ooe'oes |- 00€'0€ - - - 0S6'6v6$ uQ panssj spuog ajoN sebeno) eyarey| £
‘0¢-61 SJOY
uo juswdAed g wey) sy) Bunewnsesepun uoIINSU0D
Jjojnsal e se anp s unowe siyL002% |- 004 - - - 000's¥$ |- 000'St - - - 00'026'c$ ~vaanvdo VdO safenos eyeiey| 9
sjuaweslby
4 |- . - - - -4 - - - - - -¢ BAIUBDU) SSBUISNG vdO Aouabey nelH| ez
1004$|=$ 00is |80 |$ 1=$ S15'66L'9$|851'952$ | L0€'9L6'0$|0SL'9CS |- -$ 929°'Z68'CLLS
2820, spung |eosuejeg|speasos
m.__%uﬂ d11dy wM““M_ MM.—.._Mm_MM muv:omi .H_..__.:.wuw S Lwﬁnﬂ atww_nm u_u:om . uopebiqo #
SajoN |eloL s901n0S pung fejoL saninog pung m:_u_..uﬁ“.MSO adA) uoneb)qo awe j}99foid wey
sjueunsn{py peisenbey sjunowy pazuoyny

1202 ‘0€ eunp yBnosy) 1Zoz ‘| Aenuer
11e39Q SJOY - (812-0Z SJOU) 3INPayds Juswhed uopebliqo PsziuBoday papualuy

aA0IS) uapieg

0¢-19

g obed
‘ON uO0IIN|0SaY

Aduaby 10SS223NS SA0UD usplen)




saqen 81-2102 sentiigel

= |- - - - - -$ - - - - - -$ papuniun uosued Sy3died pepunjun| <9
sanigen) L1-910Z seniiigen

% |- - - - - -$ - - - - - -$ pspunjun uoisued SH3dIed pepunjun|( 9
saniqer) 91-G10¢ senlqen

% |- - - - - -$ - - - - - -3 pepunjun uoisuad Sy3dIed pepunjuni €9
seniiqer Si-vi0e semiiqen

4 |- - - - - -¢ - - - - - -$ papunjun uoisuad SHAdIED pepunjun| z9
sapiiqen yL-£1.0Z senqe]

% |- - - - - -$ - - - - - - pepunjun uoisusd SyIdIeD pepunyun| L9
seniqe €1-210Z saugen

N - - - - -$ - - - - - -$ papunjun uoisued Sy3dled pepunjun|( 09
sangen Zl-1102 sefigen

5 |- - - - - - - - - - - -3 papunjun uojsuad SH3dIED PBPUNIUN| 65

- |- - . - - OES - oE - - - 209% 5994 saa4 uopeujwassiq yL wey| 8s
sjuswoaaiby sied Ja1ep -

< |- - - - - - - - - - - -4 aAnuadY} sseutsng| g1 wel| Joj Juswabeuew 10efoid| LS
OL/LE/CL (81 way| ‘|ajoH pedialepy

-$ - - - - - GZL'88LS |- sel'esl - - - 000'vEZ'9PS  [49Yy panss| spuog| Joj) spuog uofedoly el 9i0Z| 95
(0s
9 6 wayl) uonebny uown Joy

4 | - - - - 005'2€$ |- oos'ze |- - - 000'001$ {efa7| see jebe Aoueby s0ss900ng| 65
(ay0N sabeyo)d

S | - - - - 008$ - 008 - - - 000'9t$ $984 eljaiey) 894 asisnd) L way| pS
: (puog

-5 - - - - - ove'es - obe'e - - - ozv'Lv2s saa4| sedielepn) 994 asisni| 6 wey| €5
(guvL

S| - - - - ove'es - ove'e - - - 02€'sSHS $994 ¥10¢) @84 es)snu) 6€ Wel| 25
uolessiuILIpY

< |- - - - - -$ - - - - - -¢ S]S00) UIWPY J0ss009ng BuisnoH| LS
yewebpnp

-4 |- - - - - -4 - - - - - -$ uonebn Auswaies Jing meT uowi} 0
juswelpny

-$ - - - - - -$ - - - - - -$ uonebn AusWemes NNg meT uouwi i gy

< |- B - - - - - - - - - -¢ S}S0Q ulpy (s)siesiesddy| ¢

-4 - - - - - -4 - - - - - % uogebnn usweleg NG meuowr| oy

411dM spund|asuejeg|spassoid 411dY spun4 |esuejed |spoeasoiyd
uwpy dlidd 1910 |amtasay| puog ujwpy dildd JayiQ |aAalesay| puog uoyebyqo #
sajoN lezoL sa0inos pung feyol F904n0g pung mc_ﬂ“wmu:o adA) uonebiiqo awep j28foid woy
syusunsnipy pejsenbey sjunowy pazuoyiny

0¢-19

[ 9bed

"ON UOIIN|0S3Y

Aduaby 10ss230NS 9A01D uspues)




™

GARDEN GROVE CITY OF GARDEN GROVE

Steven R. Jones
Mayor
John R. O’Neill

June 24, 2020 Mayor Pro Tem - District 2
George S. Brietigam
Council Member - District 1

Diedre Thu-Ha Nguyen
Council Member - District 3

Dave Barisic Patrick Phat Bui

Brandywine Homes Council Member - District 4
y Stephanie Klopfenstein

16580 Aston Street Council Member - District 5
Irvine, California 92606 Kim Bernice Nguyen
Council Member - District 6

RE: FY 2019 - 2020 Katella Cottages Excess Tax Increment Payment

Dear Mr. Barisic,

The Agency recently received the necessary calculations from our property tax
consultant, HdL, to determine if there would be an Excess Tax Increment
Payment for the Katella Cottages project for fiscal year 2019 - 2020. For 2019
- 2020, the Net Tax Increment Revenue generated by the project available for
debt service was $206,349.88 and the debt service amount for 2019 - 2020
equaled $175,650. The Net Tax Increment Revenue exceeded the debt service
amount by $30,699.88 therefore, pursuant to the note; you will be receiving
this amount split up into payments per the letter dated September 8, 2008.

For your convenience and review, I have attached both the FY 2019 - 2020
Revenue Spreadsheet for the Katella Cottages project as well as the Payment
Schedule for the 2008 Subordinate Promissory Note. If you have any further
questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (714) 741-5130.

Sincerely,

o

Grace Lee
Sr. Economic Development Specialist

Attachments

Copies: James Barisic
Brett Whitehead

11222 Acacia Parkway « P.O.Box 3070 = Garden Grove, CA 92842
ggcity.org




mm.mm,n_w w PEIYINYM 1318 KOT
86'6ET'Q  § OnHEg piaeg %07
E6'GTY'BT G isHedaswerxog
wm.mmw.om m uawaasdy ydo Jad SAWOH aupmApurig o) 3np Juawiey
oodmw.mhﬂ m JuswAeg 2)MS 1q30
%000 88'6VE'90Z | :31AI3S 193Q 10§ I|qR|IBAY BNUBABY 3N
{Zv'Z8518) 1%0Z @ 3PISY-33S BuIsnoH ssaq TY'969°v0Z  :Aduady 03 anudADY 18N
000 SE'LE6'LST | :Ppa33||0) 3nuaAay 0Z-6T0Z OTPLT1S) %07 @ 3pISy-19S BuIsNOH s537
010161} %1 @ an|eA Jeay aseg 59 +8'9902 15'0£8°SSZ  :9NU3ARY 3N|RA ||0Y 02-6TOZ [e3uaWAIUL
0T 0T 61) %1 @ 3anjeA Jeap aseg 5597
St'0T'LLT | $8'990°T 19°0¥0'5L2 St'LOT'LLT 19°000'SLZ  :9NUIABY ||0Y OT-6T0Z
+89'90Z 18000522
000 00°0¥T'Z 000 000vTZ 000bT'L 00'0 000 00°0bT'L %0000'T 000't1L T6T'61E 608'V6E
000 00°092°L 000 00'092°¢ 00'092°L 00'0 000 00°092°L %0000'T 000'92L 000°0EE 000'96€
000 88°06%°L 000 88'06%'L 88°06b°'L 000 000 88°06v°L %0000'T 880'6YL T2E'SLE L9L'ELE
000 €0°bV0'9 000 €0'b109 £0°'PP0'9 000 000 €0°'PP0'9 %0000'T £0t'v09 T20'Z8E TBE‘TTT
000 0S'vES‘L i3 741 00°0TY'L 0S'VES‘L 0s'v21T 00°0S¥2T 00°0TV'L %0000'T 000°'TYL ETT'6VE LLB'T6E
000 00°0ZY'L 000 00°02¢'L 00°02Y'L 000 000 00°0ZY'L %0000'T 000'2¥L Ov6'L6E 090vbE
000 00°092°L 000 00'092'L 00°092'L 00°0 000 00'092'L %0000'T 000922 £9T'9vE LEB'6LE
000 00°0Zv'L 000 00°02ZY'L 00°02Y'L 00'0 000 00'02Y'L %0000'T 000'2¥L 0v6'L6E 090'v¥E
000 00'092' 000 00°092'L 00°092°L 000 000 00°092'L %0000'T 00092, TOE'BSE 669°L9€
000 00°02b°L 000 00°02Y'L 00°02d'L 00'0 000 oo'ozv'L %0000'T 000'TvL 0Y6'L6E 090vPE
000 £5'569'9 000 £5°569°9 £5'569'9 00'0 00°0 €5°669'9 %0000'T £55'699 T9L°L6E T6LTLT
000 00°0ZY°L 000 00°02Y'L 00°0Zv'L 00'0 000 00°02b'L %0000°T 000'TvL TLT'ETY 628'8TE
000 00'092°L 000 00°092'L 00'092°L 00'0 000 00'092°'2 %0000'T 000'92L TOLELE 862°25€
000 00°02¥°L 000 00°02Z'L 00'02¥'L 00°0 000 00°02¢°L %0000'T 000'2vL 886'6EY 2T0'20€
000 00'092°L 000 00'092' 00092t 00'0 000 00'092°L %0000'T 000'92L 66L'88E TOZ'LEE
000 09'9vL'L 0z'8LT 0b'895°L 09'9vL'L 0z'8L1 00°078°LT ov'895°'e %0000'T ov8'9sL TET'VEY 60LT2E
000 00°8€0°L 000 00°'8£0°L 00°8€0°L 00°'0 000 00°8€0°'L %0000'T 008'€0L 66E'2ZE TOY'T8E
000 00'02'L 000 00'02¥'L 00°02¢'L 00°'0 000 00°02¢°L %0000'T 000°zyL £59'65% EVE‘Z8
000 00'0YT'L 000 00°0bT°L 00°0YT'L 00°'0 000 00°0YT'L %0000'T 000'¥TL T6T'6TE 608'V6E
000 86'699'S 000 86°699'S 86'699'S 00°'0 000 86'699'S %0000'T 866'995 0ST'66€ 8v8L9T
000 6L'vb8'9 000 6LtY8'9 6L'tv8'9 00°0 000 6L'tv8'9 %0000'T 6Lb'v89 TTY'SEE LS0'6¥E
000 0S'6LT'S 000 0S'6LT'S 0S'6LT'S 00°0 000 05'6L1'S %0000'T 0S6°LTS 9ZT'9EE $Z8181
000 60'62L' 000 60°62LY 60°62L'Y 00'0 000 60'62L° %0000'T 606'ZLY 60T'EEE 008°6ET
000 v9°'229'S 000 ¥9°229'S v9'£29's 000 000 ¥9'£29'S %0000'T $9L'295 9L0'SYE 889LTT
000 S6'195'9 PTPIL'T 18°L6LY S6'T9S'9 vTbaL'T STYIY'ILT 18°L6L'Y %0000°'T 18L'6LY 60T'EEE 2L99YT
000 00'080' 000 00°080°2 00°080°L 00°0 000 00°080°L %0000'T 000'80L vL8'VTY 9ZT'€6Z
000 00°0TT'L 000 00°0TTL 00'0TT'L 00°0 00°0 00'0TT'L %0000'T 000'TTL TL9'TY 6ZE'967
000 WLYE'S 000 T LYE'S WLYE'S 00°0 000 WLYED %0000°T L'vEY 96/ ‘€8¢ 986052
000 00°0TT'L 000 00°0TTL 00'01T'L 00°0 000 00°0TT'L %0000°T 000'TTL 000'S2€E 000'98€
000 98'2€T'9 000 98°2€T‘9 98°ZET'9 00°0 000 98°ZET'9 %0000°T 98Z'€19 €TL'ELY £95'68T
000 £9°T20'S 000 £9°'120S £9'120'S 00°0 000 €9°T20'S %0000°T €91°20S 19L'L6€ 0¥t
000 60'686'S 000 60°686'S 60°686'S 000 000 60°686'S %0000'T 606'865 120'28E 888917
000 00°0TT'L 000 00°0TT'L 00°0TT'L 000 000 00°0TT'L %0000'T 000'TTL 66L'88E 102°T2E
000 8b'S6L'S 000 8Y'S6L'S 8Y°S6L'S 000 000 8Y'S6L'S %0000'T 8YS'6LS LTLT9E 1Z8'LTT
000 S9'LLES 000 S9°LLE'S S9°LLE'D 00°0 000 S9°LLE'D %0000'T S9L'LE9 L6L'TSE 896'V8Z
000 96°60€'9 000 96°60€'9 96°60€'9 000 000 96°60€'9 %0000'T 966'0€9 120°28E SL6'8YT
000 68°LT8'S 000 68°£18'S 68°LT8'S 00'0 000 68°LTB'S %0000'T 68L'T8S boa SYE'SET
000 09'620'9 000 09'6209 09'6209 00'0 000 09'620'9 %0000'T 096'709 TEE'E6E 679'60T
000 00°0TT'L 000 00°0TT'L 00°0TT'L 00°0 000 00°0TT'L %0000'T 000°'TTL 66L'88E 102'72E
000 00'€2T't 000 00°€2T'Y 00°€2TY 00'0 000 00'E2T'Y %0000'T 00E‘TTY 8v0°TST 752'092
000 0Z'bLy's 000 0z'vLy'9 0z'vLv'e 00°0 000 0z'vLY'e %0000°'T oz’ TIY'SEE 866'TTE
000 81'906'Y 00°0 8T'906' 81°906'Y 00°'0 000 8T°906'% %0000'T 819°06Y E17'89€ sov'zeT
preaun Pied PIEd PiEd palla %0000'T Sn[eA 3nUSA9Y XEL  9ied XelL SNEA anjeA ELTL
‘A3Y xeL vay |ejoL |ejuawa)ddng saxej, ‘A3Y Xe] vay ajey xel vay  [euswaiddng vay vay |qexey aduy puen
pauiquo) 0Z-6102 pauiquio) an[eA [joy 02-6T0Z
0z0z/91/8

<IPH

0Z-6T0Z - $98e110 e||a1e)/528e330) ||a1RY 3A0ID UapJeD/s3aaloid |e1dads

NOILVIDOSSY SYINMO 3OVLYIH  vr-T61-ZET
NOILVIDOSSY SYINMO 3OVLIYIH  Ep-T6H-ZET
AVSII30¥NA  Zh-164-TET

ANNVA NVYL  TO-T64-Z€T

1SNYL ONIAN ATINVY ONONA N3ANON  Ob-T6H-2ET
1W3NHNANH  6E-T61-ZET

Y espueydinjaid |9jed  8E-TEH-TET

ASNYLTWIN IVHL  ZE-TBY-TET

NNASN34 NIf  9€-T6V-ZET

WVINIIANIANON  SE-THH-ZET

ONNH AYO93YD 00 YE-T6V-TET

AVNT1ONONA  €E-T6V-ZET

LSNYL ATIWVS ONNOYL B AONV L L 1SNYL WOLONVYL  ZE-T6Y-ZET
JVYNIIIONVIIND  TE-T6-ZET

AVIN YNV DISNNVYIN OE-T6Y-ZET
FDNIUMYINIFIN  6Z-T6P-ZET

d IVLHNIW N3ANON  8Z-T6¥-T€ET

UBA uen] malpuy uaAndN  LZ-T6Y-ZET

Jup dNoJD) JUBWS3AU] UNS MBN  9Z-T6H-TET
AYMV BYHYMI308Y 8NOVZ  SZT-T61-ZET

DM SIUNINIANT  vZ-T61-ZET

JOSN XVW WVYHd  €Z-T6¥-2€T

NANVHd  ZZ-T6D-Z€T

N3Hd31S ONOH  T2-164-ZET

1SNYL ONONH ONVYLING  0Z-164-ZET
YNIMLYY OA  6T-T6H-2ET

ueny J3)AL weyd  BI-T6Y-ZET

TINNVYIN ZIW0D  LT-T6P-TET

ONI ALY3dOYd AH  9T-T61-ZET

ATIOH ONV D L HNV HNIQ  ST-T64-ZET
HIONAN3ANON  VI-T6V-TET

YIHJOLSIHHD ONONYL  ET-TEY-ZET

JOAIY HNIYL X d NV 0 @ 1SNYL ONNG SY1ONOA HNIML  ZT-T6P-ZET
711 SINIWLSIANI 3LVISITVIH 10T TI-T6V-ZET
0DJSIDNVY4 Z3IVZNOD  OT-T6¥-ZET
HNVNVAIDIDIAING  60-T6Y-ZET

a10001317 BO-T6P-2ET

OHNNAWIOHD  L0-T6Y-ZET

15nJ1 Buiar eany ang g usAndN Jeg  90-T6P-ZET
NYMH NOOT WIX  SO-T69-2ET

HNIW JOND NJANON  $0-T6Y-2ET
NNITAVITIIM MOLLLLIA -~ €0-T6Y-TET

T Hd3SOr OSNONYL  Z0-16¥-Z€T

NILSAra1  T1O-16-2€T

ToUMQD Ndv

02-610Z J8A |©I514 10} SANUIAIY
vdo s93en0) ejjajey



KATELLA COTTAGES

2008 SUBORDINATE PROMISSORY NOTE

BUDGET INFORMATION
Fiscal Year Principal Coupon interest |BUDGET PAYMENT Debt Service

2008-09 $ 3694167 |9% 36,941.67 [ $  36,941.67
2009-10 $ 60,000.00 0.06) $ 120,900.00 | $ 179,100.00 [ $ 180,900.00
2010-11 $ 65,000.00 0.06[$ 117,300.00 | $ 180,350.00 | $§ 182,300.00
2011-12 $ 65,000.00 0.06/ $ 113,400.00 | $ 176,450.00 | $ 178,400.00
2012-13 $ 70,000.00 0.06] $ 109,500.00 | $ 177,400.00 | $ 179,500.00
2013-14 $ 75,000.00 0.06) $ 105,300.00 | $ 178,050.00 | $ 180,300.00
2014-15 $ 80,000.00 0.06] $ 100,800.00 | $ 178,400.00 [ $ 180,800.00
2015-16 $ 85,000.00 0.06| $ 96,000.00 | $ 178,450.00 | $ 181,000.00
2016-17 $ 90,000.00 0.06/ $ 90,900.00 | $ 178,200.00 [ $ 180,900.00
2017-18 $ 95,000.00 0.06] $ 85,500.00 | $ 177,650.00 | $ 180,500.00
2018-19 $ 100,000.00 0.06] $ 79,800.00 | $ 176,800.00 | $ 179,800.00
2019-20 $ 105,000.00 0.06] $ 73,800.00 | $ 175,650.00 | $ 178,800.00
2020-21 $ 115,000.00 0.06| $ 67,500.00 | % 179,050.00 | $ 182,500.00
2021-22 $ 120,000.00 0.06/$ 60,600.00 (9% 177,000.00 | $ 180,600.00
2022-23 $ 130,000.00 0.06| $ 53,400.00| % 179,600.00 | $ 183,400.00
2023-24 $ 135,000.00 0.06| $ 45,600.00 | % 176,550.00 [ $ 180,600.00
2024-25 $ 145,000.00 0.06| $ 37,500.00] % 178,150.00 | $§ 182,500.00
2025-26 $ 150,000.00 0.06)] $ 28,800.00 | $ 174,300.00 | $ 178,800.00
2026-27 $ 160,000.00 0.06|$ 19,800.00 | $ 175,000.00 | $ 179,800.00
2027-28 $ 170,000.00 0.06/$ 10,200.00 | $ 901,870.84 | $ 180,200.00

TOTALS| $ 2,015,000.00 $ 1,453,541.67 $ 3,468,541.67




	Item 9 1 OB Staff Report - ROPS 20-21B Amendment
	Item 9 2 Attachment 1 - OB Reso Approving ROPS 20-21B Amendment
	Section 6. The Secretary of the Orange Countywide Oversight Board shall certify to the adoption of this Resolution.

	Item 9 3 Attachment 2 - ROPS Amendment 20-21B
	Summary
	Detail

	Item 9 4 Attachment 3 - 09082020 Approved Successor Agency Reso - Amended ROPS 20-21B Resolution
	Item 9 5 Attachment 4 - Line Item 6 - Katella Cottages Back-Up

